

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No.41 of 2026</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Pawan Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mrs. Pushpa Bhatt, learned D.A.G. assisted by Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned A.G.A. and Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. The present writ petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India is filed by the Petitioner to quash the FIR/complaint in NCB Crime No.III/NCB/DDN/Seize/01/2025 under Sections 8/22(c)/29 of NDPS Act, registered at Police Station NCB, Sub Zone Dehradun.</p> <p>4. The present matter relates to an offence of seizure of contraband under Sections 8/22(c)/29 of NDPS Act.</p> <p>5. There is no representation on behalf of the Respondent no.2 and cause list is also not showing the representation on behalf of the NCB/Respondent no.2, even though the copy of the petition has already been served by the learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 08.01.2026.</p> <p>7. Registry is directed to inform the learned counsel for the NCB/Respondent no.2.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 07.01.2026</p> <p>Akash</p>