

JSL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No.41 of 2026 With (Stay Appl. No.01 of 2026) <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Pawan Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the Respondent no.2/NCB.</p> <p>4. Present writ petition is filed by the petitioner for quashing the first information report/complaint in NCB Crime No.III/NCB/DDN/Seize/01/2025 under Sections 8/22(c)/29 of N.D.P.S. Act registered at P.S. NCB, Sub Zone Dehradun, so far as it relates to the petitioner.</p> <p>5. Admit.</p> <p>6. Let the objection be filed by the respondents within three weeks.</p> <p>7. List on 30.03.2026.</p> <p>8. As an interim measure till the next date of listing petitioner shall not be arrested pursuant to first information report/complaint in NCB Crime No.III/NCB/DDN/Seize/01/2025 under Sections 8/22(c)/29 of N.D.P.S. Act registered at P.S. NCB, Sub Zone Dehradun, so far as it relates to the petitioner provided he cooperates with the investigation.</p> <p>9. Stay application stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 08.01.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>