

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="691 331 1262 365"><u>WPCRL No. 360 and 41of 2026 and 894 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 371 1190 412"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="691 461 1485 1570" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Gaurav Singh, Mr. Navneet Kumar and Mr. Pawan Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the NCB. 3. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned AGA for the State. 4. Counter affidavit has been filed in all the three writ petitions in which petitioners are praying for quashing of the FIR in respect of the offences punishable under the NDPS Act. 5. The question is whether petitioners can be given any interim protection particularly in view of Section 37 of the NDPS Act since in all these cases prohibited drugs, which were shown to be recovered from the petitioners, are commercial one. 6. Let rejoinder affidavit be filed by the petitioners within two weeks. 7. The Coordinate Bench has already granted interim protection to the petitioners of WPCRL No. 894 of 2025 and WPCRL No. 41 of 2026, therefore, as an interim measure, same protection is granted to the petitioner of WPCRL No. 360 of 2026. 8. List on 23.03.2026. <p data-bbox="1094 1621 1469 1662" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1203 1666 1366 1700" style="text-align: right;">25.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1704 735 1731">SKS</p>

.			
---	--	--	--