

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 1425 432"><u>WPCRL No. 360 of 2026, WPCRL No. 894 of 2025, WPCRL No. 41 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 439 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 483 1509 1249" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Rajni Rangwal, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Pawan Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned A.G.A. with Mrs. Rangoli Purohit and Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holders for the State. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2/NCB. 4. The counter affidavit with stay vacation application has been moved in WPCRL No. 41 of 2026. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file the rejoinder affidavit. 5. In WPCRL No. 360 of 2026 Mr. Shobhit Saharia informs to this court that as on date nothing has been found against the petitioner Aditya Kumar Soni and there is no any apprehension of arrest. 6. Put up this matter on 30.03.2026. 7. Interim order, if any, shall continue till then. <p data-bbox="1134 1317 1509 1355" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1225 1368 1385 1402" style="text-align: right;">23.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1415 676 1440">PR</p>

--	--	--	--